ICE HOCKEY

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group B, MEN

COMPETITION SCHEDULE
As of 13.10.2008

Date Start Time Game Venue

THU 06 NOV 2008 16:00 Round Robin Game 1 - KAZ vs. ESP Kreenholm Ice Hall
20:00 Round Robin Game 2 - NED vs. EST Kreenholm Ice Hall

FRI 07 NOV 2008 16:00 Round Robin Game 3 - NED vs. ESP Kreenholm Ice Hall
20:00 Round Robin Game 4 - EST vs. KAZ Kreenholm Ice Hall

SUN 09 NOV 2008 16:00 Round Robin Game 5 - KAZ vs. NED Kreenholm Ice Hall
20:00 Round Robin Game 6 - ESP vs. EST Kreenholm Ice Hall

NOTES

Games marked by * may be reordered within a phase once the team match-ups in that phase are known. The schedule is subject to change.
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ICE HOCKEY

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group B, MEN

ROUND ROBIN

Scoring Efficiency
(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

R Team GP GF SSGSOG SG%

TEAM STATISTICS
As of 10.11.2008

Power Play
(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

R Team GP ADV PPGF PP%

Penalty
(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

Killing

TPP M:S R Team GP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S
1 KAZ 3 31 154 185 16.76 1 KAZ 3 19 9 47.37 29:40 03:17 1 KAZ 3 12 0 100.00 23:26 00:00
2 EST 3 14 105 119 11.76 2 EST 3 13 4 30.77 23:57 05:59 2 NED 3 20 5 75.00 35:44 07:08
3 NED 3 10 95 105 9.52 3 NED 3 20 3 15.00 29:53 09:57 3 EST 3 17 5 7059 25:10 05:02
4 ESP 3 2 31 33 6.06 4 ESP 3 16 1 6.2528:13 28:13 4 ESP 3 19 7 63.16 27:23 03:54
Goalkeeping Penalties
(Ranked by highest SVS%) (Ranked by highest PIM)
R Team GP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SHGA PPGA SO ENG R Team GP 2 10 GM MP PIM PAVG
1 KAZ 3 2 42 44 9545 0.67 0 0o 2 0 1 NED 3 26 0 0 0 52 17.33
2 EST 3 12 95 107 88.79 4.00 1 5 0 0 2 KAZ 3 12 0 0 1 49 16.33
3 NED 3 14 109 123 88.62 4.68 2 5 0 0 3 EST 3 18 1 0 0 46 15.33
4 ESP 3 29 139 168 82.74 9.67 2 7 0 0 4 ESP 3 22 0 0 0 44 14.67
Shorthanded Goals Attendance
(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP) (Ranked by highest average attendance)
R Team GP SHGF SHGA NET R Team GP Spect AVG
1 KAZ 3 3 0 3 1 EST 3 239 798
2 EST 3 1 1 0 2 KAZ 3 1838 612
3 NED 3 1 2 -1 3 ESP 3 1222 407
4 ESP 3 0 2 -2 4 NED 3 921 307
Total 6 3188 531
LEGEND
2 2-minute penalties 5 5-minute penalties 10 10-minute penalties
ADV  Advantage (times on power play) AVG  Average DVG  Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG Empty net goal GA Goals against GAA  Goals against average per 60 minutes
GF Goals for GM Game misconducts GP Number of game played
MP Match penalties M:S Average time in min. and sec. NET  SHGF
PAVG PIM in average PIM Penalties in minutes PK% Penalty klllln%percentages
PPGA Power play goals against PPGF Power play goals for PP%  Power pla in percentage
Ranking SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHGA Shorthan ed goals against
SHGF Shorthanded goals for SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
S Spectators SSG  Shot saved by goalkeeper SVS  Saves
SVS% SVS in percentage of shots on goal TPP  Time on power play TSH  Time shorthanded in min. and sec.
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ICE HOCKEY
Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group B, MEN

ROUND ROBIN

Game
1
2

Group

Date Time
THU 06 NOV 16:00
THU 06 NOV 20:00

FRI 07 NOV 16:00
FRI 07 NOV 20:00

SUN 09 NOV 16:00
SUN 09 NOV 20:00

GP

LCEWE
KAZ - ESP
NED - EST

NED - ESP
EST - KAZ

KAZ - NED
ESP - EST

W OTW OTL

TOURNAMENT PROGRESS
As of 09.11.2008

Results 1 2 3 oT GWS Venue
17-0 7-0 6-0 4-0 Kreenholm Ice Hall
4-6 2-1 1-1 1-4 Kreenholm Ice Hall
4-1 0-1 2-0 2-0 Kreenholm Ice Hall
0-7 0-4 0-2 0-1 Kreenholm Ice Hall
7-2 2-1 3-1 2-0 Kreenholm Ice Hall
1-8 0-2 1-3 0-3 Kreenholm Ice Hall

Rank is based on points. For tie-break rules see "Competition Format and Rules".

LEGEND

GP
T Ties

1 1st period
Games played

2
w

2nd period
GWS Game winning shot L
Wins regular time (3 pts) OTW Overtime wins (2 pts)

GF Goals for
PTS Points

3 3rd period
Losses regular time

GA  Goals against
OT  Overtime
OTL Overtime losses (1 pt)

GDF Goal difference
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ICE HOCKEY

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group B, MEN

Game No. Home

1

2
3
4
5
6

KAZ
NED
NED
EST
KAZ
ESP

Guest
ESP

EST
ESP
KAZ
NED
EST

Best Players
KAZ:

NED:
NED:
EST:
KAZ:
ESP:

16.
30.
22.
10.
19.

6.

BEST PLAYERS PER GAME

As of 09.11.2008

ZHAILAUOV Talgat
GROENEVELD Phil
TUMMERS Erik
IVANOV Maksim
SOLAREV llya
BARNOLA Salvador

Best Players
ESP:

EST:
ESP:
KAZ:
NED:
EST:

9.
6.
25.
3.
11.
1.

BRABO Juan

SUUR Dmitri
MURIEL Pablo
LITVINENKO Alexey
POSTMA Marco
KOITMAA Villem
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ICE HOCKEY

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group B, MEN

GAME OFFICIALS ASSIGNMENT

As of 09.11.2008

G Teams Venue Date Time On-Ice Officials Supervisors Others

1 KAZ - ESP Kreenholm  THU 06 NOV 16:00 GARDA R (Ref) Estonia (GS) Ossipov (GJ)
Colour: Ice Hall SOLEM P (SBR) Jalarvo (RS) Tsiprovski (GJ)
(white) (black) KORSAKS A (LM) Jogi Ahti (SK)
Bench: SEMIONOV A (LM) Kolpakov (TK)
(left) (right)

2 NED-EST Kreenholm THU 06 NOV 20:00 BIRIUKOV A (Ref) Kaz (GS) Korsaks (GJ)
Colour: Ice Hall SOLEM P (SBR) Jalarvo (RS) Suni (GJ)
(orange) (white) MATHESON J (LM) Jogi Ahti (SK)
Bench: MIKHAEVICH S (LM) Kolpakov (TK)
(left) (right)

3 NED-ESP Kreenholm FRI 07 NOV 16:00 SOLEM P (Ref) Est (GS) Ossipov (GJ)
Colour: Ice Hall GARDA R (SBR) Jalarvo (RS) Kuz_min _(GJ)
(orange) (black) KORSAKS A (LM) Jogi Ahti (SK)
Bench: MATHESON J (LM) Kolpakov (TK)
(left) (right)

4 EST - KAZ Kreenholm FRI 07 NOV 20:00 GARDA R (Ref) Nederland (GS) Korsaks (GJ)
Colour: Ice Hall BIRIUKOV A (SBR) Jalarvo (RS) Matheson (GJ)
(blue) (white) MIKHAEVICH S (LM) Jogi Ahti (SK)
Bench: SUNI A (LM) Kolpakov (TK)
(right) (left)

5 KAZ - NED Kreenholm  SUN 09 NOV 16:00 BIRIUKOV A (Ref) Estonia (GS) Kuzmin (GJ)
Colour: Ice Hall GARDA R (SBR) Jalarvo (RS) Ossipov (GJ)
(white) (orange) SEMIONOQV A (LM) Jogi Ahti (SK)
Bench: SUNI A (LM) Kolpakov (TK)
(right) (left)

6 ESP-EST Kreenholm  SUN 09 NOV 20:00 SOLEM P (Ref) Nederland (GS) Suni (GJ)
Colour: Ice Hall GARDA R (SBR) Jalarvo (RS) Mikhaevich (GJ)
(black) (white) KORSAKS A (LM) Jogi Ahti (SK)
Bench: MATHESON J (LM) Kolpakov (TK)
(left) (right)

LEGEND

G Game number GJ Goal judge GS  Game supervisor LM  Linesman

Ref  Referee RS  Referee supervisor SBR Standby referee SK  Scorekeeper

TK

Timekeeper

VGJ Video goal judge

SBL Standby linesman
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ICE HOCKEY
Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group B, MEN
ROUND ROBIN 04

FINAL RANKING
As of 09.11.2008

Standings

Group Round Robin

PTS GDF

w

il KAZ 3 3 0 0 0 9 29 31: 2

7 EST 3 2 0 0 1 6 2 14:12

<l NED 3 1 0 0 2 3 -4 10:14

“} ESP 3 0 0 0 3 0 27 2:29
LEGEND
1 1st period 2 2nd period 3 3rd period GA  Goals against GF  Goals for
GP  Games played GWS Game winning shot L Losses regular time OT  Overtime PTS Points

T Ties

w Wins regular time (3 pts) OTW Overtime wins (2 pts) OTL Overtime losses (1 pt) GDF Goal difference

IHM177Z004 Final_Ranking 2.0
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